
Subject: [Fwd: Northlands Affair]
Date: Sun, 12 Jan 2003 10:53:27 -0800

From: Brian Platts <brian_platts@telus.net>
To: Corrie Kost <kost@triumf.ca>

Subject: Northlands Affair
Date: Sun, 12 Jan 2003 10:35:38 -0800

From: Bill Tracey <bill_tracey@telus.net>
Organization: Systek Engineering Ltd.

To: John Hunter <hunterjohn@telus.net>, Jean Hodgson <jeanhodgson@shaw.ca>,
Jim Cuthbert DNV <jimcuthbert@telus.net>, Doug Mackay-Dunn <macdunn@uniserve.com>,
Norm Epp <normepp@shaw.ca>, Karen Barnett <dandkbarnett@shaw.ca>, Jennifer Crawford <jcrawf@istar.ca>,
Daryl Remmler <lifesport@telus.net>, Dan Miller <drmiller@axion.net>, Allan Orr <allandorr@shaw.ca>,
Margaret & Tom Scott <t_scott@istar.ca>, Brian Gavin <nener-gavin@infoserve.net>,
Bruce Gillard <brucegis@shaw.ca>, Tibor Gadjics <tibor@armorcapitalpartners.com>,
David Cooke <cookeco@hotmail.com>, Del Kristalovich <clarity2001@shaw.ca>,
Laurie Johnston <lauriej_v7g@yahoo.com>

CC: "FONVCA (E-mail)" <fonvca@fonvca.org>

Dear resident:

    Re $300,000 plus fraudulent misappropriation of District funds

You are urgently requested to attend the Council meeting on Monday, January 13th at 7:00
pm
(tomorrow), at North Vancouver District Hall.

Our community needs your support.  At the meeting, speakers will demand that Council deal
with the
motion passed at the (in-camera) Council meeting of November 30th, that there must be “an
independent audit of the Northlands golf course operations and business processes
conducted by an
outside agency, forthwith.”  The new council has decided, instead of the independent
audit, to set
up a committee of volunteers to look into the situation.  Who knows how long this will
take or how
effective it will be?

This matter has been delayed too long and key people and records may change.

For more information, contact Allan Orr at 604-929-4408.

Bill Tracey
Communications,
for Seymour Community Association
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